



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11173 OF 2024

SHAIKH AKRAM HASHMODDIN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
902 WRIT PETITION NO. 11173 OF 2024
903 WRIT PETITION NO. 11182 OF 2024
904 WRIT PETITION NO. 11519 OF 2024
905 WRIT PETITION NO. 11852 OF 2024
906 WRIT PETITION NO. 11863 OF 2024
907 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9561 OF 2024 IN WP/2726/2022

...
Mr. S. R. Yadav Lonikar, Mr. V. M. Kagne, Mr. S. P. Joshi, Mr. S. K.
Tambe, Mr. P. S. Patil, Mr. A. S. Shinde, A.G.Ps for the State

...
**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 26-11-2024

PER COURT:-

1. Notices to the respective respondents are awaited.
2. Stand over to 31.01.2025.
3. *Interim* relief, if any, to continue till then.

**[SHAILESH P. BRAHME]
JUDGE**

**[S. G. MEHARE]
JUDGE**