

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND  
SANDIPIKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.

DATED : APRIL 21, 2025

Mr. A. S. Shinde, Mr. S. B. Pulkundwr, Mr. S. K. Tambe, Ms. R.R.  
Tandale, Mr. S.R. Yadav-Lonikar, Mr. D.R. Korade, Mr. P. S. Patil, AGPs  
for respondent/State in respective matters.

**ORDER:-**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, shall continue till the next date.

| Matters   | Next date                     |
|---|-------------------------------|
| <b>86 WRIT PETITION NO. 10235 OF 2024<br/>87 WRIT PETITION NO. 10879 OF 2024<br/>88 WRIT PETITION NO. 11182 OF 2024<br/>90 WRIT PETITION NO. 11433 OF 2024<br/>91 WRIT PETITION NO. 11863 OF 2024</b>   | 13.06.2025 in urgent category |
| <b>93 WRIT PETITION NO. 12002 OF 2024<br/>95 WRIT PETITION NO. 12413 OF 2024<br/>96 WRIT PETITION NO. 13058 OF 2024<br/>97 WRIT PETITION NO. 13098 OF 2024<br/>98 WRIT PETITION NO. 13116 OF 2024<br/>99 WRIT PETITION NO. 13154 OF 2024<br/>100 WRIT PETITION NO. 13641 OF 2024<br/>102 WRIT PETITION NO. 3127 OF 2025</b> | 16.06.2025 in urgent category |
| <b>103 WRIT PETITION NO. 8187 OF 2010<br/>104 WRIT PETITION NO. 10072 OF 2016<br/>105 WRIT PETITION NO. 2471 OF 2020<br/>106 WRIT PETITION NO. 1013 OF 2022<br/>WITH</b>  | 17.06.2025                    |

|  |            |
|--|------------|
| <b>WRIT PETITION NO. 594 OF 2022<br/>107 WRIT PETITION NO. 9434 OF 2022</b>  |            |
| <b>108 WRIT PETITION NO. 9449 OF 2022<br/>109 WRIT PETITION NO. 10285 OF 2022<br/>110 WRIT PETITION NO. 10475 OF 2022<br/>111 WRIT PETITION NO. 11186 OF 2022<br/>112 WRIT PETITION NO. 11314 OF 2022</b>  | 18.06.2025 |
| <b>113 WRIT PETITION NO. 13255 OF 2022<br/>114 WRIT PETITION NO. 808 OF 2023<br/>115 WRIT PETITION NO. 4746 OF 2023<br/>116 WRIT PETITION NO. 522 OF 2024<br/>117 WRIT PETITION NO. 3716 OF 2024</b>   | 19.06.2025 |
| <b>118 WRIT PETITION NO. 3891 OF 2024<br/>119 WRIT PETITION NO. 4741 OF 2024<br/>120 WRIT PETITION NO. 4848 OF 2024<br/>WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 4851 OF 2024<br/>WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 4849 OF 2024<br/>WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 4850 OF 2024<br/>121 WRIT PETITION NO. 5008 OF 2024<br/>122 WRIT PETITION NO. 5012 OF 2024</b>                            | 20.06.2025 |
| <b>123 WRIT PETITION NO. 5677 OF 2024<br/>124 WRIT PETITION NO. 5888 OF 2024<br/>125 WRIT PETITION NO. 9150 OF 2024<br/>126 WRIT PETITION NO. 9990 OF 2024<br/>127 WRIT PETITION NO. 10041 OF 2024<br/>128 WRIT PETITION NO. 10281 OF 2024<br/>130 WRIT PETITION NO. 13587 OF 2024<br/>133 WRIT PETITION NO. 2677 OF 2025<br/>134 WRIT PETITION NO. 3620 OF 2025</b> | 23.06.2025 |

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)  
JUDGE

(R. G. AVACHAT )  
JUDGE