



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

**936 WRIT PETITION NO. 11182 OF 2024**

SUBHASH BALIRAM MADDEWAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY  
AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Rodge Krishna Pratap

AGP for Respondent/State : Mrs. R.P. Gaur

Advocate for Respondent no.7: Mr. R.K. Kharat h/f Mr. Panpatte V. S.

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND**

**VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATED : 28<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026.**

**ORDER :**

. Adjournment is sought on the ground of personal difficulty  
of learned Advocate for respondent no.7.

2. Stand over to 05.05.2026 in the same category.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)