



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

946 WRIT PETITION NO. 11182 OF 2024

SUBHASH BALIRAM MADDEWAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR. ITS SECRETARY AND ORS.

- ...
- Adv. K. P. Rodge for Petitioner
 - Mrs. R. P. Gaur, AGP for State
 - Adv. Vilas S. Panpatte for Respondent No. 7
 - Adv. A. B. Tele, for Respondent Nos. 4 to 6

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 05.05.2026

PER COURT :

1. Leave to correct the cause title is granted.
2. Correction be carried out forthwith.
3. Eight weeks time is granted to respondent Nos. 4 to 6 to file reply as a last chance, failing which respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 6 shall personally remain present before this Court on the next date.
4. Stand over to **28.07.2026**.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]